Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Entity Name Canlin Energy Corporation

Reporting Year From 1/1/2020 To: 12/31/2020 Date submitted 5/27/2021

@ Original Submission

Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number E147062
O Amended Report

Other Subsidiaries Included
(optional field)

For Consolidated Reports - Subsidiary

. . . Canlin Resources Partnership E435797, 8401268 Canada Inc. E509933
Reporting Entities Included in Report:

Not Substituted

Attestation by Reporting Entity

In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, | attest | have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies) listed above.
Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes of the Act,
for the reporting year listed above.

Full N f Di ffi fR ing Enti Dean Bernhard
ull Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity Date 517712001

Position Title CFO




Extractive Sector Transpa

cy Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Year

Reporting Entity Name

Reporting Entity ESTMA
Identification Number

Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if
necessary)

From: 1/1/2020 To: 12/31/2020

Canlin Energy Corporation

E147062

Canlin Resources Partnership E435797, 8401268 Canada Inc. E509933

Currency of the Report ~ CAD

Payments by Payee

Infrastructure Total Amount paid to

Dividends Improvement Payments Payee

Departments, Agency, etc...
Country Payee Name' within Payee that Received Taxes Royalties Fees Production Entitiements Bonuses
Payments’

Canada -Alberta

Government of Alberta

Government of British

Canada -Saskatchewan

Canada -British Columbia B} 409,898
Columbia
Canada of
Canada -Alberta Stoney Nakoda First Nation
Canada -Alberta County of Rocky View 384,575
Canada -Alberta Stoney Tribal Adminstration 219,784.79
Canada -Aberta Municipal D’:‘smgt of Bighorn
o 558,262.79
Canada -Alberta County of Yellowhead 1,706,319.85
Canada -Alberta County of Ponoka
151,676.27
Canada -British Columbia District of Tumbler Ridge
233,472.76
Canada -Btish Columbia felieniRokiesReskon]
Municipality 286,243.73
Canada -Alberta County of Saddle Hills
384,585.21
Canada -Alberta County of Lacombe:
143,143.18
Canada -Alberta County of Wetaskiwin No. 10
103,987.53
Canada -Alberta County of Clearwater
2,477,378.12
Canada -Alberta County of Cypress
2,973,244.88
Canada -Alberta Special Areas Board
110,601.91

Rural Municipality of Maple
GG 100912.07

7,859,607 8,529,341
710,722 1,981,929
236,700

1,008,355 314,722

Includes royalties of $1,766,908.43
paid in-kind, the value of in-kind

16,388,949 payments was determined using the
prevailing commodity prices at the
time of transfer. See note (i)

3,102,549 See note (i)

236,700 See note (ii)

1,323,077 See note (i)

384,575

219,785

558,263

1,706,320

151,676

233473

286,244

384,585

143143

103,988

2,477,378

2,973,245

110,602

100,911




Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Year From: 1/1/2020 To: 12/31/2020
Reporting Entity Name Canlin Energy Corporation Currency of the Report ~ CAD
Reporting Entity ESTMA £147062

Identification Number

Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if

Canlin Resources Partnership E435797, 8401268 Canada Inc. E509933
necessary)

Payments by Payee

NS, G, G Infrastructure Total Amount paid to
Counts P within Payee that Received Taxes Royalties Fees Production Entitlements Bonuses Dividends
untry Payee Name Y A valtl HCHON ENHHET e IAGEE Improvement Payments Payee

Payments reported in the ESTMA Report reflect gross payments made directly by Canlin Energy Corporation and its subsidiaries, including payments made in the capacity of operator on behalf of partners. Gross payments made by an operator on behalf of Canlin Energy Corporation and its subsidiaries are not included when the operator is a reporting
entity under ESTMA or substitutable reporting requirements in another jurisdiction.

(i) Payments made to the Government of Alberta include the following government bodies: Alberta Petroleum Marketing Commission; Alberta Department of Energy; Alberta Energy Regulator; Alberta Ministry of Finance; Alberta Boilers Safety Association

(ii) Payments made to the Province of British Columbia include the following government bodies: BC Ministry of Finance; Minister of Finance Mineral Oil & Gas Revenue Branch, Ministry of Natural Gas Development,BC Oil and Gas Commision,BC Transportation Financing Authority

(iii) Payments made to the Government of Saskatchewan include the following government bodies: Saskatchewan Ministry of Energy and Resources ;Ministry of Agriculture- Lands Branch (iv) Payments attributed to Stoney Nakoda First Nation
have been made through payments made to Indian Oil and Gas Canada (IOGC), Receiver General of Canada

Additional Notes:



Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Year

Reporting Entity Name
Reporting Entity ESTMA
Identification Number
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if
necessary)

Country

Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta

Canada -Alberta

Canada -Saskatchewan

Canada -British Columbia

Additional Notes®:

From: 1/1/2020 To: 12/31/2020
Canlin Energy Corporation Currency of the Report ~ CAD
E147062
Canlin Resources Partnership E435797, 8401268 Canada Inc. E509933
Payments by Project

Foothills Operating Area 1,011,679 3,663,877 1,581,983
Hanlan Robb Operating Area 3,883,038 1,611,468 1,367,058
North Operating Area 850,411 2,852,627 1,832,410
South Operating Area 3,184,758 469,008 3,946,112
Peace River Arch 1314199 981,705 2335130

Operating Area

Infrastructure

Improvement Payments

Total Amount paid by
Project

6,257,539
6,861,564

5,535,447

7,599,877

4,631,034

Notes™

Includes royalties of $1,766,908.43 paid in-kind,
the value of in-kind payments was determined
using the prevailing commodity prices at the
time of transfer.

Payments reported in the ESTMA Report reflect gross payments made directly by Canlin Energy Corporation and its subsidiaries, including payments made in the capacity of operator on behalf of partners. Gross payments made by an operator on behalf of Canlin Energy Corporation and its subsidiaries are not included when the operator is a

reporting entity under ESTMA or in another jurisdi

reporting
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