Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report CANLIN ENERGY Reporting Entity Name Canlin Energy Corporation Reporting Year From 1/1/2020 To: 12/31/2020 Date submitted 5/27/2021 Original Submission Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number E147062 O Amended Report Other Subsidiaries Included (optional field) For Consolidated Reports - Subsidiary Canlin Resources Partnership E435797, 8401268 Canada Inc. E509933 Reporting Entities Included in Report: Not Substituted Attestation by Reporting Entity In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, I attest I have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies) listed above. Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes of the Act, for the reporting year listed above. Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity Dean Bernhard Date 5/27/2021 CFO **Position Title**

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report												
Reporting Year	From:	1/1/2020	To:	12/31/2020								
Reporting Entity Name		Ca	anlin Energy Corporation			Currency of the Report	CAD					
Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number	E147062											
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if necessary)	Canlin Resources Partnership E435797, 8401268 Canada Inc. E509933											
	Payments by Payee											
Country	Payee Name ¹	Departments, Agency, etc within Payee that Received Payments ²	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid to Payee	Notes ³⁴	
Canada -Alberta	Government of Alberta			7,859,607	8,529,341					16,388,949	Includes royalties of \$1,766,908.43 paid in-kind, the value of in-kind payments was determined using the prevailing commodity prices at the time of transfer. See note (I)	
Canada -British Columbia	Government of British Columbia		409,898	710,722	1,981,929					3,102,549	See note (ii)	
Canada -Saskatchewan	Government of Saskatchewan				236,700					236,700	See note (iii)	
Canada -Alberta	Stoney Nakoda First Nation			1,008,355	314,722					1,323,077	See note (iv)	
Canada -Alberta	County of Rocky View		384,575							384,575		
Canada -Alberta	Stoney Tribal Adminstration		219,784.79							219,785		
Canada -Alberta	Municipal District of Bighorn No. 8		558,262.79							558,263		
Canada -Alberta	County of Yellowhead		1,706,319.85							1,706,320		
Canada -Alberta	County of Ponoka		151,676.27							151,676		
Canada -British Columbia	District of Tumbler Ridge		233,472.76							233,473		
Canada -British Columbia	Northern Rockies Regional Municipality		286,243.73							286,244		
Canada -Alberta	County of Saddle Hills		384,585.21							384,585		
Canada -Alberta	County of Lacombe		143,143.18							143,143		
Canada -Alberta	County of Wetaskiwin No. 10		103,987.53							103,988		
Canada -Alberta	County of Clearwater		2,477,378.12							2,477,378		
Canada -Alberta	County of Cypress		2,973,244.88							2,973,245		
Canada -Alberta	Special Areas Board		110,601.91							110,602		
Canada -Saskatchewan	Rural Municipality of Maple Creek		100,911.07							100,911		

			Extr	active Sector	Transparency	Measures Act - A	nnual Report					
Reporting Year	From:	1/1/2020	To:	12/31/2020								
Reporting Entity Name		Ci	anlin Energy Corporation			Currency of the Report	CAD					
Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number			E147062									
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if necessary)		Canlin Resources Partnership E435797, 8401268 Canada Inc. E509933										
					Payments I	by Payee						
Country	Payee Name ¹	Departments, Agency, etc within Payee that Received Payments ²	Taxes	Royalties		Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid to Payee	Notes ³⁴	
Additional Notes:	entity under ESTMA or substitu (i) Payments made to the Gove (ii) Payments made to the Prov (iii) Payments made to the Gov	utable reporting requirements in and ernment of Alberta include the follow	other jurisdiction. wing government bodies: Alberta e following government bodies: I the following government bodies:	a Petroleum Marketing Com BC Ministry of Finance; Mini S: Saskatchewan Ministry of	mission; Alberta Department of E ster of Finance Mineral Oil & Ga	Energy; Alberta Energy Regulator; Al s Revenue Branch, Ministry of Natur	berta Ministry of Finance; Albe	erta Boilers Safety Association			ded when the operator is a reporting	

			Extractiv	e Sector	Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report
Reporting Year	From:	1/1/2020	To:	12/31/2020	
Reporting Entity Name			Canlin Energy Corporation		Currency of the Report CAD

Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if necessary)

E147062

Canlin Resources Partnership E435797, 8401268 Canada Inc. E509933

Payments by Project

					r ayıncınıs by r roject					
Country	Project Name ¹	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid by Project	Notes ²³
Canada -Alberta	Foothills Operating Area	1,011,679	3,663,877	1,581,983					6,257,539	
Canada -Alberta	Hanlan Robb Operating Area	3,883,038	1,611,468	1,367,058					6,861,564	
Canada -Alberta	North Operating Area	850,411	2,852,627	1,832,410					5,535,447	Includes royalties of \$1,766,908.43 paid in-kind, the value of in-kind payments was determined using the prevailing commodity prices at the time of transfer.
Canada -Saskatchewan	South Operating Area	3,184,758	469,008	3,946,112					7,599,877	
Canada -British Columbia	Peace River Arch Operating Area	1,314,199	981,705	2,335,130					4,631,034	

Additional Notes³:

Payments reported in the ESTMA Report reflect gross payments made directly by Canlin Energy Corporation and its subsidiaries are not included when the operator is a reporting entity under ESTMA or substitutable reporting requirements in another jurisdiction.